Fl
o
w
 m
ea
su
re
m

Gear type fl ow meters
VCA / VCG
Type key VCA
7 Connection type
P Plate mounting (only nominal sizes 0.2 and 2)
R Pipe connection
4 Material
4 housing aluminium / gears stainless steel
5 housing aluminium / gears steel
5 Sealing
F FKM
2 Nominal size
0.04
0.1
0.2
2
5
1 Product
10 Electric connection (plug and pre-amplifi er housing)
H appliance socket (Hirschmann) standard
M appliance socket (Hirschmann) with M12x1 4-pole connection
V without
3 Bearing
K ball bearing (only nominal size 0.04)
U plastic plain bearing (only nominal size 0.2)
M multi-layer plain bearing
6 Surface
3 without coating
4 hard-coated
5 anodized (decorative)
9 Electronic versions (pre-amplifi er)
S Standard
V without pre-amplifi er
8 Sensors
1 1 sensor
2 2 sensors
3 without sensors
4 2 sensors, vibration-proof/condensation-proof
VCA 0.2 K 4 F 4 P 2 S H
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Example
9
Gear type fl ow meters
VCA / VCG
Type key VCG
5 Sealing
F FKM
2 Nominal size
2
1 Product
10 Electric connection (plug and pre-amplifi er housing)
H appliance socket (Hirschmann) standard
M appliance socket (Hirschmann) with M12x1 4-pole connection
V without
3 Bearing
M multi-layer plain bearing
9 Electronic versions (pre-amplifi er)
S Standard
V without pre-amplifi er
8 Sensors
1 1 sensor
2 2 sensors
VCG 2 M 1 F 1 P 2 S H
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Example
4 Material
1 housing spheroidal cast iron GJS-400 / gears steel
7 Connection type
P plate mounting
6 Surface
1 standard coating
3 without coating
10
Gear type fl ow meters
VCA / VCG
Electrical connection VCA – single-channel
I  Electrical characteristics
I  Electrical connections
Number of measuring channels single-channel: VCA 0.04 · 0.1 · 0.2 · 2 · 5
dual-channel: VCA 0.2 · VCG 2
Working voltage UB 12 ... 30 V DC reverse polarity protected
Pulse amplitude UA ≥ 0.8 UB
Pulse shape with symmetrical output signal Square duty factor/channel 1:1 +/- 15%
Signal output PNP / NPN
Pulse offset between the two channels (2 sensors) 90° ± 30°
Power requirement Pb max 0.9 W
Output power / channel Pa max 0.3 W short circuit-protected
Protection rating IP 65
Electrical connection VCA 0.2/VCG 2 – dual-channel
Electronics
I  Signal characteristics
The pre-amplifi er-generated
square-wave signal enables